Resolution #519

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON, APPROVING "THE REFLECTOR" AS THE NEWSPAPER OF RECORD.

Whereas, the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt is in regular session this 20th day of April, 2015, and all members of the Town Council have had notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting:

Whereas, the Town of Yacolt is required to select a newspaper of record according to RCW 35A.21.230; and

Whereas, the Reflector Newspaper is the local newspaper with the most cost effective services; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL VED, by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington that The Reflector Newspaper, a weekly newspaper of general circulation pursuant to RCW 65.16, is hereby officially designated as the official newspaper for the Town of Yacolt.

Section 1 - Effective Date:

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof this 20th day of April, 2015.

Jeff Carothers, Mayor

Attest:

Cindy Marbut, Town Clerk/Treasurer

Ayes: Hancock Mylis, Wilas, Karl
Nays:

Absent: